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-/240/-

6000mm

Unlimited

Nominal 68mm

BS EN 1364: Part 1: 1999
BS EN 1363: Part 1: 1999
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• One layer of 9mm thick KINGTEC HAWK (fire rated board)

• Fire Board Fillet (70 x 9mm)

• 32mm x 50mm x 0.5mm thick Galvanized Steel U Channe 
lat nominal 610mm by 1220mm centres

• 24mm x 50mm x 0.5mm thick Galvanized Steel C Channel

•  seIf-tapping screws M3.5 at nominal 250mm centres

• M6 Anchor bolts at nominal 500mm centres

• Firestop Acrylic Sealant
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Horizontal sheeting with 
strip joint(single layer)

Non loadbearing 
partition
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HAWK PAN F i re  Board 
4 hour fire Rated Partition Hawk Pan (9mm)

Part i t ion System without  insulat ion

Galvanized Steel
U Channel

Galvanized Steel
C Channel

 (0.6mm)

40mm

50mm

75mm


